BID TABULATION CITY OF PORT LAVACA HARBOR OF REFUGE RAILROAD CULVERT REPLACEMENT U.E. JOB #E25760.00 BID OPENING: SEPTEMBER 6, 2023

			_				
				Lester Contra			ting, Inc.
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT		UNIT PRICE	-	TOTAL PRICE
BASE	BID						
GENERAL							
1.	Mobilization, Insurance and Bonds (Maximum 5% of Base Bid)	1	LS	\$	28,000.00	\$	28,000.00
2.	Barricading & Traffic Control (Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Signs & Warning Devices) (Includes Flagmen, Traffic Handling & Temporary Striping)	1	LS	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
3.	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00
4.	Dewatering per Section 01563	1	LS	\$	39,000.00	\$	39,000.00
5.	Remove and Reinstall Railroad Track as required for Culvert Installation	1	LS	\$	26,000.00	\$	26,000.00
6.	Install new Railroad Tie (as directed by the Engineer)	10	EA	\$	450.00	\$	4,500.00
7.	Foundation Stone (3" x 5" Limestone, as directed by the Engineer)	250	TONS	\$	75.00	\$	18,750.00
8.	Storm Sewer (96" Polymer Coated, Galvanized Corrugated Metal Pipe)	200	LF	\$	2,650.00	\$	530,000.00
9.	Limestone Rip Rap (UPRR Class II)	600	TONS	\$	160.00	\$	96,000.00
10.	Trench Excavation Protection (Storm Sewer) (> 5' Cut)	200	LF	\$	8.00	\$	1,600.00
TOTAL BASE BID						\$	749,850.00
ALTE	ERNATE BID NO. 1						
A1.	Modify Pipe Specification (96" 12 ga, Helical Lock Seam, Polymer Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe)	200	LF	\$	(550.00)	\$	(110,000.00)
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1						\$	(110,000.00)
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID NO. 1						\$	639,850.00
CALENDAR DAYS TO SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION						140	